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CODES AND STANDARDS 9. INSULATE & WEATHERSTRIP ATTIC ACCESS HATCHES 11, ALL CONCRETE FORMS TO BE WET THOROUGHLY BEFORE
(MIN. 21.5"x28") POURING CONCRETE.
1. STAIR DIMENSIONS 10. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH RESISTANGE 12. DO NOT ADD WATER TO CONCRETE. IF HIGHER SLUMP CONCRETE
TO FORCED ENTRY DIVISION B, 9.6.6 OF THE O.B.C. IS DESIRED, CONCRETE SUPPLIER SHALL DESIGN AND SUPPLY
ACCORDINGLY.
MAX. RISE 200mm (7 7/8”) 1. DOOR FROM GARAGE TO HOUSE TO BE EXTERIOR TYPE
MIN. TREAD 235mm (9 1/4") . .
NOSING 25mm (1) 12. PROVIDE MINIMUM R24 INSULATION ON INTERIOR 14, USE A MINIMUM OF 8" COMPACTED LAYER OF 3/4" CLEAR STONE UNDER
UNIFORM RISE AND RUN IN ANY ONE FLIGHT OF STAIRS GARAGE WALL ALL GROUND SLABS.
MIN. HEADROOM 1950mm (6'-5")
X 13. PROVIDE MINIMUM R31 INSULATION IN FLOOR SPAGE OVER 15. ANY NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THAT
GUARD HEIGHT: ) GARAGE, AND ENSURE WALLS AND CEILNG ON GARAGE SIDE EXISTING FOOTINGS ARE NOT DISTURBED OR UNDERMINED IN ANY WAY
- AT LANDINGS 900mm (35") ADJACENT TO LIVING SPACE ARE TO BE DRYWALLED AND DURING EXCAVATION.
- AT STAIRS 900mm (357) SEALED (GAS-PROOFED)
- GUARDS TO BE NON-CLIMBABLE WITH MAX. SPACING ' 16. THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE COVERS FOR REINFORCING STEEL
OF 100mm (4”) ) 14, EVERY FLOOR CONTAINING BEDROOMS MUST HAVE AT LEAST mnm/mrwmmmoﬂﬂwﬁmm_mm,m\ﬂ_ummjzom 3'+/-. PIERS AND WALLS: 1172%/-
- HANDRAILS INSTALLED 900mm (35) ONE WINDOW WITH AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WITH AN .
OPENABLE PORTION NOT LESS THAN 0.35sq.m. (3.8sq.ft.), 17. SPACING OF CONTROL JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLABS SHALL NOT EXCEED
EXTERIOR STAIRS WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380mm (15”), AND A 50 EEET O.C.
MAX. RISE 200mm (7 7/8") SILL HEIGHT NO MORE THAN 1im (3'-3") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR.
MIN. RUN 21 8 1/4”
MIN. TREAD mﬁw% (o A\WE 15. FOR MASONRY VENEER INSTALLATION, PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FRAMING NOTES
NOSING  25mm (") FLASHING AND WEEPHOLES EVERY 3f'o/c MAX. 1. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA G40.21-44W, G40.21-50W
GUARD HEIGHT: 6. PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION, THE BUILDER CLASS H FOR HS.S AND G4021-50W FOR W SHAPE SECTIONS.
GREATER THAN 2-0" ABOVE GRADE - 900mm (35") el m T oNe o O RMA TON: DIMENSIONS AND 2. STEEL BEAMS AND LINTELS SHALL HAVE 3 1/2" MINIMUM END BEARING
GREATER THAN 5'-11" ABOVE GRADE - 1070mm (42") : ON MASONRY AND 2 1/2” MINIMUM BEARING ON STEEL UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.
A LANDING IS REQUIRED AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE. 17. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON WORKING
A LANDING IS REQUIRED AT ANY SECONDARY ENTRANCE DRAWINGS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ORCHARD 3. ALL BEAMS CANTILEVERED OVER A COLUMN OR OTHER SUPPORT SHALL
WHEN MORE THAN 3 RISERS AND INSTALLED 900mm (35") DESIGN STUDIO BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ANY HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8" THICK STIFFENER PLATES EACH SIDE
CHANGES, ALTERATIONS OR REVISIONS MUST BE REPORTED TO OF WEB UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
GUARD NOTES: ORCHARD DESIGN STUDIO BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR GUARDS 4, COLUMN BASE PLATES AND BEAM BEARING PLATES SHALL BE GROUTED
SHALL CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2006 FOUNDATION NOTES WITH 1 172" NON-SHRINK GROUT.
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD
5. SHOP DRAWINGS OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
SB-7 GUARDS FOR HOUSING AND SMALL 1. ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDER FOR REVIEW BEFORE FABRICATION.
BUILDINGS. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT 1980 AND ANY SUBSEQUENT
AMENDMENTS. 6. WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CSA STANDARD W59 AND SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN BY
2.2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS 2. REMOVE ALL TOPSOIL, ORGANIC AND LOOSE FILL MATERIAL FROM A FABRICATOR FULLY APPROVED BY THE CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU
FROM TABLE 2.2.4. - EXTERIOR POST AND RAIL SYSTEM BUILDING AREA BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION. TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CSA STANDARD WA47.
CONNECTION DETAILS REFER TO CONNECTION
DETAILS EA-1, EB-1 AND EC-4. FROM TABLE 2.2.2 3. PROOF ROLL EXISTING FILL MATERIAL. REMOVE ANY LOOSE OR 7. BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL USE A325 BOLTS, USING BEARING TYPE
EXTERIOR CANTILEVERED PICKET SYSTEM SOFTENED AREAS BENEATH SLAB ON GRADE BEFORE PLACING CONNECTIONS.
CONNECTION DETAILS REFER TO GRANULAR FILL.
CONNECTION DETAILS ED-1, ED-2, AND ED-5 8. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS
4. m_rrrr msmmh_ﬂom_ _/mnw_c_r mm%wmm%&m_xﬂo_%\ﬁmmm_m@ wOOn_r OR oxozu>9mo AND DESIGN LOADS ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND/OR 0.B.C. REQUIREMENTS.
3.2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS 1436 KPa. SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE ROOF TRUSSES INCLUDING LAYOUT OF THE TRUSSES, BRIDGING,
FROM TABLE 3.2.1. - INTERIOR POST AND 5. APPROVED GRANULAR FILL UNDER FOOTINGS AND FLOOR SLABS BRACING AND BEARING DETAILS UNCLUDING HOLD-DOWR CLIPS) SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF
RAIL SYSTEM CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL BE COMPACTED IN 8" LAYERS TO 98% STANDARD A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OF THE PROVINGE OF ONTARIO AND SHALL BE
REFER TO CONNECTION DETALS IA-1 1B-1, IC-2 AND ID-1 PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY. SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDER AND DESIGNER FOR REVIEW BEFORE FABRICATION.
FROM TABLE 3.2.3. - INTERIOR STAIR GAURD 9. ALL TIMBER FOR WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE KILN DRIED AND WELL
CONNECTION DETAILS REFER TO CONNECTION 6. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 4 ft. BELOW SEASONED IN ORDER TO PREVENT POSSIBLE DISTORTION OR
DETAILS IF-1, IG-1, IG-3, 1G-4, AND IH-1 FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE TO PROTECT THE FOOTINGS FROM DEFORMATION OF THE TRUSSES.
(ALSO IC-2 MODIFIED TO SUIT SLOPE) FROST ACTION.
. ALL CONGRETE WORK TO CONFORM TO GSA STANDARD 10. NAILING REQUIREMENTS (AS PER O.B.C.) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS,
7438-00 AND A23.1.04 A. VERTICAL STUDS TO BOTTOM PLATES: 4- 3" ARDOX NAILS.
2. ALL FLOORS WITH CERAMIC TILE TO BE REINFORCED RS B. VERTICAL STUDS TO TOP PLATES: 4- 3 1/2" ARDOX NAILS.
WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF 8412 MPa : : :
3. wrwo:omw_zo AND ELECTRICAL TO COMPLY WITH E. BRIDGING [PER TRUSS): TO BE DESIGNED BY TRUSS ENGINEER.
B.C. 9.34. 9. ALL STUD WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION OR F. ﬂ%ﬂrw_zm%\wzwmwow wicrmmmw_omﬂ m.ﬂoyoommmo
FLOOR SLAB WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT 4 ft. " 0.C. :
4. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED ON EACH FLOOR 0/¢c MAXIMUM. G. WALL SHEATHING: 1 1/2" ARDOX NAILS @ 8" O.C. TO STUDS & PLATES.
LEVEL AND ARE TO BE INTERCONNECTED.
10. THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE AFTER M. ALL STUD WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION OR FLOOR
5, szozmonooooo_wmm%ijm<w_ﬁzmoo TO THE EXTERIOR 28 DAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN, SLAB WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT 4 FEET 0.C. MAXIMUM.
c/w - : 32 MPa FOR GARAGE and CARPORT FLOORS and ALL EXTERIOR FLATWORK
20 MPa FOR INTERIOR FLOORS OTHER THAN THOSE FOR GARAGES 12 ALL WOOD SHALL BE No. 2 SPRUCE OR BETTER.
6. ATTIC VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH AND CARPORTS, and 13. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO NOT
DIVISION B, 9.32. OF THE O.B.C. 15 MPa FOR ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OVERLOAD THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
7. PROVIDE AN AIR BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE 14. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR SUPPORT WALL

WITH DIVISION B, 9.25.3 OF THE O.B.C.
8. HEADROOM UNDER DUCTS AND BEAMS MIN. 6'-5".

TURN JOISTS BACK 2'-0" FOR BRICK CANTILEVER.

FLOOR TYPES

ROOF TYPES

WALL TYPES

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION WALL

=

NOTE: MAINTAIN MIN RSI 3.52

o — (R20) DIRECTLY ABOVE ATTIC

TYPICAL FOUNDATION
WALL at GARAGE

SNISLSNIR: 3
Ol ROl IRGL IRGL RS IRGL IR

HATCHES AND INNER SURFACES
OF EXTERIOR WALLS.

- 9" CONCRETE FOUNDATION BETWEEN - 9" CONCRETE FOUNDATION BETWEEN
ASPHALTIC DAMP PROOFING TO FINISHED TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL at ASPHALTIC DANP PROOFING TO FINISHED TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE TYPICAL WOOD TRUSS
- R15 BATT INSULATION CONTIN. AROUND WALK-OUT - R5 BATT INSULATION CONTIN. AROUND FND. ROOF
FND. PERIMETER TO MAX. OF 8" ABOVE PERIMETER TO MAX. OF 8" ABOVE CONCRETE
~ CONCRETE SLAB (or WHERE FINISHED] - 9" CONCRETE FOUNDATION - SLAB for WHERE FINISHED] - 3" CONCRETE SLAB ON - MINIMUM 210lb. ASHPHALT SHINGLES
~ 1" (R5) RIGID INSULATION (CONTINUOUS) - R10 (2" THICK) RIGID IINSULATION (MINIMUM - 1" (R5) RIGID INSULATION [CONTINUOUS) - 6mil POLY DAMP PROOFING - MINIMUM 36" WIDE EAVE PROTECTION TO MINIMUM 12"
~ 9x4 WD. STRAPING @ 24" O.C w/2x4 TOP & 2'-0" BELOW FINISHED GRADE) - 2x4 WD. STRAPING @ 24" O.C w/2x4 TOP & GRANULAR 'A’ BASE (COMPACT IN MINIMUM 6" INSIDE INNER FACE OF WALL
BOTTOM PLATES AROUND PERIMETER - SEE FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXTENT OF BOTTOM PLATES AROUND PERIMETER - THICK LAYERS) - MINIMUM 36" WIDE VALLEY FLASHINGS AS REQUIRED
Min. R12 BATT INSUL. TO A MAX OF 8" WALL TO TOP OF FOOTINGS [MIN. 4'-0" Min. R12 BATT INSUL. TO A MAX OF 8" - PROVIDE SAWN CONTROL JOINTS c/w JOINT ROOF VENTS WITH UNOBSTRUCTED FREE AREA OF 1300
~ ABOVE CONC. SLAB BELOW GRADE) - ABOVE CONC. SLAB FILLER OF INSULATION CEILING AREA
6mil POLY V.B & 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 6mil POLY V.B & 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD - 7/16" PLYWOOD, WAFERBOARD OR 0.S.B. SHEATHING c/w

EDGE CLIPS ON

I' 61/2,

+——+ £+

Ir

- PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES at 24"o.c.

- R50 INSULATION AT BOTTOM CHORD OF CEILING JOISTS
INSULATION BAFFLES & AIR CHANNELS TO ENSURE

- ADEQUATE VENTILATION

- 6mil CONTINUOUS POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
o - 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD
& - IN SLOPED AREAS [SCISSOR TRUSSES WHERE NOTED ON
PLANS) PROVIDE R31 BATT INSULATION [MINIMUM) &
n ENSURE 3" AR SPACE BETWEEN INSULATION AND ROOF
SHEATHING
TYPICAL EXTERIOR MASONRY TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING TYPICAL BASEMENT WALL at STEPPED TYPICAL FRAMED FLOOR
VENEER WALL WALL CONDITION
- BRICK VENEER c¢/w GALVINIZED BRICK TIES
- BRICK VENEER c/w GALVINIZED BRICK TIES OVERHANG FOUNDATION . 45min. RATING (SIDEYARD IS 0.6m-1.2m)
- OVERHANG FOUNDATION - PREFINISHED HORIZONTAL SIDING 1” MINIMUM AR SPACE - 5/8" T&G SUBFLOOR ON - FOR GABLE ENDS ONLY
- 1" MINIMUM AIR SPACE - 1" 'CLADMATE’ INSULATION BOARD (R5) T ) - 2x10 SPRUCE FLOOR JOISTS at 16"o.c. or ) B o
L ADMATE: NSULATION BOARD (Rs] 26 WOOD STUDS a1 16500, ; W %?ﬁ%%wm C_%SH%Z mowmo (R5) 1200, AS NOTED ON PLANS] m ornmmmww OF EXTERIOR GRADE 5/8" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM
- 2x6 WOOD STUDS at 16"0.c. - R19 BATT INSULATION ) m“@ BATT INSUL E_MZ 0.C. C/wW - 2x2 CROSS BRIDGING at 6'-10" MAXIMUM
- R19 BATT INSULATION - 6mil POLY VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER OVERLAPPED - - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING (SECOND FLOOR
. - 2x4 WOOD STRAPPING c/w
- 6mil POLY VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER AND SEALED - R12 BLANKET INSULATION TO MAXIMUM 8" ONLY)
OVERLAPPED AND SEALED - 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ABOVE CONRETE SLAB - 1/4” PLYWOOD UNDERLAY IN VINYL FLOOR
| 1/27 GYPSUM BOARD - 6mil POLY VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER - mmﬂm_zwc::_oZ at EXTERIOR HEADER SPACE
_ . OVERLAPPED AND SEALED (MIN. R20]
- SAME AS ABOVE WITH - SAME AS ABOVE WITH WALLS W/ AN EXPOSED WALL AREA ABOVE
- 5/8" TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF - 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF GRADE EXCEEDING 50% OF THAT BASEMENT
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WALL AREA
817, 10* wmws. r-4"
=
TYPICAL FLAT
ROOF
Y - 45mil. FIRESTONE EPDM ROOF SYSTEM
- 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
) - 2x10 WOOD JOISTS (CUT JOISTS TO PROVIDE
- 2% SLOPE TO SCUPPER DRAIN, SEE PLANS)
@Nm& EXTERIOR GARAGE TYPICAL WOOD STUD TYPICAL INTERIOR TYPICAL INSULATED FRAMED - 7/16" ASPENITE SHEATHING ¢/w EDGE CLIPS ON
PARTITION GARAGE WALL FLOOR (GARAGES) - 2x8 WOOD ROOF JOISTS at 16"0.c. (UNLESS NOTED

- BRICK VENEER c/w GALVINIZED BRICK TIES
OVERHANG FOUNDATION

- 1" MINIMUM AIR SPACE

- SHEATHING PAPER

- 7/16" ASPENITE SHEATHING

- 2x4 WOOD STUDS at 16”0.c.

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

- 2x4 WOOD STUDS at 16"o.c.

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

- CHANGE TO 2x6 WOOD STUDS WHERE
DIMENSIONED ON PLANS

- 1/2" GAS PROOF GYPSUM BOARD

- 2x6 WOOD STUDS at 16"o.c.

- R19 BATT INSULATION W/ 1"
"CLADMATE’ INSULATION BOARD (R5)
6mil POLY VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER

- OVERLAPPED AND SEALED
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

OTHERWISE ON FRAMING PLAN)
- 6mil CONTINUOUS POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
- 1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD
- R31 BATT INSULATION IN ROOF JOISTS (WHERE
APPLICABLE) & ENSURE 3" AIR SPACE BETWEEN
- INSULATION AND ROOF SHEATHING

- SAME AS FLOOR ABOVE EXCEPT

- 6" SPRAYED URETHANE FOAM INSULATION -
MINIMUM R31

- SEAL JOIST SPACE FROM AIR INFILTRATION
AND COVER COMPLETELY ALL PIPES

12

Aim_mm

INSULATION BAFFLE
TYPICAL AT EACH
TRUSS SPACE

ALUM. EAVES
NOTE: VENT ROOF 1 SQFT. PER ON 2x6 ALUM.
300 SQFT. INSULATED AREA 1 CLAD FASCIA
(MIN. 25% AT RIDGE & MIN.
25% AT SOFFIT)
TOP OF WALL PLATE
kﬁmmOOzo FLOOR B
CONTIN. VENTING
R50 BLOWN-IN SOFFIT ON J-MOULD
INSULATION
NOTE: MAINTAIN MIN RSI 3.52
(R20) DIRECTLY ABOVE WALL
R24 WALL: PLATE AT EXTERIOR WALLS.
R19 BATT INSUL. W/
R5 1" CLADMATE
INSUL. BOARD
o
TYPICAL VINYL SIDING WALL
SEE WALL TYPES
TOP OF SUBFLR.
lﬁmmOOzo FLOOR B
[4
-
xﬁ _ ﬁ/
U/S OF SECOND
FLOOR JOISTS
PROVIDE (TYVEK] HOUSE WRAP
AROUND RING JOIST TO ENSURE
- CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER (TYP.)
_
R24 WALL: | 6mil POLY VAPOUR BARRIER AT
R19 BATT INSUL. W/ _ HEADER IN JOIST SPACE, LAPPED
RS 1 CLADMATE | AND SEALED TO ENSURE
INSUL. BOARD | CONTINUITY OF VAPOUR BARRIER
_
oy _
- _
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON _
2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING _ PRECAST CONC. SILL
_
2x4 SILL PLATE c¢/w 1/2"9 | TYPICAL BRICK WALL
MAX., ANCHORED TO 1
FDN'TN ON SILL GASKET | CONTINUOUS FLASHING
BEHIND FACE BRICK
TOP OF SUBFLR. TYP. FRAMED FLOOR
FIRST FLOOR SEE FLOOR TYPES WeeT HOLES at
ELEV. 100-0" . -
_ \ /
k‘ ‘
&W =
TOP OF FOUNDATION
R15 BLANKET INSULATION ’
CONTIN. AROUND FDN'TN .
PERIMETER TO A MAX. OF 8" ’ EXTERIOR WALL DAMPPROOFING
ABOVE CONC. SLAB (BITUMOUS] ON 9"
WHERE FINISHED: 1" (R5) RIGID : POURED CONC. WALL
INSUL. CONTIN. ON FND. WALL i
y w/ 2x4 WD. STRAPPING @ 24" FOUNDATION DRAINAGE
|9 0.C. ON 2x4 TOP & BOTTOM T LAYER REQUIRED
=l PLATES AROUND FDN'TN .
3 PERIMETER c/w Min. R12 BATT .
O INSUL. TO A MAX. OF 8" ABOVE
CONC. SLAB W/ 6 MIL POLY e
V.B. & 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ) MIN. 6" CRUSHED STONE
FLEXIBLE SEALANT . .
TYP. SLAB ON GRADE 4"dia. WEEPING TILE
TOP OF CONC. SEE FLOOR TYPES B
Awmmzzﬂ. FLOOR B ;
- N ~)

¢c\m OF 6" THKK.

CONC. FOOTING

NOTE: WHERE SOIL GAS DEPRESSURIZATION IS
REQ'D PROVIDE 4"dia. PIPE INSTALLED VERTICALLY K

7 3 1/2" KEY IN 6" THK.

SUCH THAT ITS BOTTOM END OPENS INTO THE
GRANULAR FILL, AND ITS TOP END WILL PERMIT
CONNECTION TO DEPRESSURIZATION EQUIPMENT.

Typical Section - 2 Storey
Brick w/ Vinyl Siding

CONC. FOOTING

NOTE: VENT ROOF 1 SQ.FT. PER
300 SQ.FT. INSULATED AREA =
[MIN. 25% AT RIDGE & MIN.

25% AT SOFFIT)

12

Aim_mm

INSULATION BAFFLE
TYPICAL AT EACH
TRUSS SPACE

ALUM. EAVES
ON 2x6 ALUM.
CLAD FASCIA

% TOP OF WALL PLATE B
CONTIN. VENTING
R50 BLOWN-IN SOFFIT ON J-MOULD
INSULATION
NOTE: MAINTAIN MIN RSI 3.52
(R20) DIRECTLY ABOVE WALL
R24 WALL: PLATE AT EXTERIOR WALLS.
R19 BATT INSUL. W/
R5 1" CLADMATE
INSUL. BOARD
w
w
%
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
2x6 WOOD STUD FRAMING STONE SILL
LAG BOLTS at 7'-10"0.c. SEE WALL TYPES
MAX., ANCHORED TO
FDN'TN ON SILL GASKET CONTINUOUS FLASHING
BEHIND FACE BRICK
TOP OF SUBFLR. TYP. FRAMED FLOOR
FIRST FLOOR SEE FLOOR TYPES ﬁmﬁwﬂm at
% ELEV. 100-0" - . -
-
TOP OF FOLNDATION FINISHED GRADE
R15 BLANKET INSULATION
CONTIN. AROUND FDN'TN
PERIMETER TO A MAX. OF 8" EXTERIOR WALL DAMPPROOFING
ABOVE CONC. SLAB (BITUMOUS) ON 9"
WHERE FINISHED: 1" (R5) RIGID POURED CONC. WALL
INSUL. CONTIN, ON FND. WALL
8 w/ 2x4 WD. STRAPPING @ 24" FOUNDATION DRAINAGE
|2 0.C. ON 2x4 TOP & BOTTOM LAYER REQUIRED
ol PLATES AROUND FDN'TN
3 PERIMETER c/w Min. R12 BATT
O INSUL. TO A MAX. OF 8" ABOVE -
CONC. SLAB W/ 6 MIL POLY
V.B. & 172" GYPSUM BOAR .
GYPSUM BOARD MIN. 6" CRUSHED STONE
FLEXIBLE SEALANT
TYP. SLAB ON GRADE 4”dia. WEEPING TILE
TOP OF CONC. SEE FLOOR TYPES

lﬁmm_szﬁ ALOOR

Iﬁc\m OF 6" THK.

CONC. FOOTING

NOTE: WHERE SOIL GAS DEPRESSURIZATION IS
REQ'D PROVIDE 4"dia. PIPE INSTALLED VERTICALLY
SUCH THAT ITS BOTTOM END OPENS INTO THE
GRANULAR FILL, AND ITS TOP END WILL PERMIT
CONNECTION TO DEPRESSURIZATION EQUIPMENT.

3 1/2" KEY IN 6" THK.

CONC. FOOTING

Typical Section -

| Storey Brick
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